GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2703
ANSWERED ON:08.08.2003

LOAN FOR SELF-EMPLOYMENT SCHEME
ASHOK NAMDEORAO MOHOL

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether any target has been fixed in regard for providing loans under the Swarn Jayanti Gram Swarozgar Yojana, Swarn Jayanti Shahari Rozgar Yojana and Prime Minister's Rozgar Yojana;

(b) if so, the details thereof, Yojana-wise and State-wise;
(c) the State-wise amount of loans provided under these schemes during the 2002-2003 and 2003-2004 so far; and

(d) the State-wise number of youths benefited therefrom?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRIANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a),(b),(c) and (d): The information is being collected and, to the extent available, will be placed on the Table of the House.
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